CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 19, 2022

Agenda	Item:	5.9
1 15 CII Gu	ItCIII.	2.7

Subject: Approval of Award of a Piggyback Contract for Computer Equipment for

Instructional Areas that Include Rooms 713, 2409, iPads and Laptops at Las Positas College. Foundation of Community Colleges Contract: College Buys-

CSU Master Agreement #00004442 Apple (0000442)

<u>Background</u>: District is preparing for the purchase, delivery and installation of computer equipment replacement systems.at Las Positas College. The current equipment is end of life and no longer meeting the needs of instructional areas. The new technology will support current applications and programs. To make the purchase of the required computer equipment, the piggyback contracting method has been selected. Public Contract Code Section 20652 authorizes the use of this method when it is in the best interest of the District.

The College Buys institutional purchasing program, and the Foundation for California Community Colleges, offers discounts to private and public colleges in industry-leading software and technology. The contract that will be utilized for this purchase will be the College Buys-CSU Master Agreement #00004442 Apple (0000442)

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the award of a piggyback contract for Personal Computer Equipment for multiple instructional areas at Las Positas College using the College Buys-CSU Master Agreement #00004442 Apple (0000442), in the respective amounts including taxes, not to exceed \$234,340.83. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the purchase order on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
_APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED